### 503581213 11/23/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3627841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOO YEI HO	07/31/2014
STEPHANIE ELIANE BLANCHARD	08/12/2014
ATHISAYAMANI JEYARAJ DURAISWAMY	07/31/2014
JENEFER ALAM	08/04/2014
VIKRANT ARUN ADSOOL	07/31/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH
Street Address: 1 FUSIONOPOLIS WAY, #20-10 CONNEXIS	
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	138632

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14893172

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 864-271-1592

Email: DOCKETING@DORITY-MANNING.COM

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFN-30-PCT-US (P097971US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANAND K. PATEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Anand K. Patel, Reg. No. 70,705/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015	

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=SFN-30-PCT-US-Assignments#page1.tif

source=SFN-30-PCT-US-Assignments#page2.tif	
source=SFN-30-PCT-US-Assignments#page3.tif	
source=SFN-30-PCT-US-Assignments#page4.tif	
source=SFN-30-PCT-US-Assignments#page5.tif	
source=SFN-30-PCT-US-Assignments#page6.tif	
source=SFN-30-PCT-US-Assignments#page7.tif	
source=SFN-30-PCT-US-Assignments#page8.tif	

#### FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Soo Yei Ho a Singapore Citizen, c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Stephanie Eliane Blanchard a French Citizen c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Athisayamani Jeyacaj Duraiswamy an Indian Citizen c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Jenefer Alam a Singapore Citizen, c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Vikrant Aran Adsool a Indian Citizen, c/o Institute of Chemical and Engineering Sciences, 11 Biopolis Way #03-08 Helios 138667, Singapore

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research

incorporation details: a body corporate with perpetual succession and a common seal under the Singapore Agency for Science, Technology and Research Act,

having a place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, Singapore

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

### Purine Diones as WNT Pathway Modulators

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patent Application designating the United States filed by us on 19 May 2014

and which has been accorded Application No. PCT/SG2014/000217

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignce or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Dated:	N H Tu	M 201	Ψ	1/2/DDA	
	Day	Mosth	Aprile	, Σ Sdo Ya Ho	
Datest:	1000	Mosti	Year	Stephanic Eliane Blanchard	
Datixis	Boy	Month	Yest:	Athisayamani Jeyaraj Dumiswamy	
Dated:	Ωay	Month	kin.	Jenefer Alam	
Dated:	Elife	Majn ji	Year	Vikrant Aran Adsool	

S&F REF: P097971C

#### FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Soo Yei Ho a Singapore Citizen, c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Stephanie Eliane Blanchard a French Citizen c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Athisayamani Joyaraj Duraiswamy an Indian Citizen c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Jenefer Alam a Singapore Citizen, c/o Experimental Therapositics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Vikrant Arun Adsool a Indian Citizen, c/o Institute of Chemical and Engineering Sciences, 11 Biopolis Way #03-08 Helios 138667, Singapore

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research

incorporation details: a budy corporate with perpetual succession and a common seal under the Singapore Agency for Science, Technology and Research Act,

having a place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, Singapore

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

## Purine Diones as WNT Pathway Modulators

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patent Application designating the United States filed by us on 19 May 2014

and which has been accorded Application No. PCT/SG2014/000217

and in and to said application, and all divisions, mnewals and continuations thereof, and all Leners Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all recisions and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or numinees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may beneaforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and textify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and esistate applications, make all rightful caths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States:

Outers	Doy	Storius	Year.	Say Yei Ho
Dated:	Q Day	08 Month	Your	Stephanie Byligete Dhuxchard
Daiesi:	Day	Momit	<i>Km</i>	Athisayamani Jeyaraj Duraiswany
Dated:	Day	Menth	Year	Jenefer Alasti
Dated:	Day	Month	Year	Vikrant Arun Adsooi

8,6,0° REF; P097971 C

### FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

See Yei Ho a Singapore Citizen, c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Stephanie Eliane Blanchard a French Citizen c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Athisayamani Jeyaraj Duraiswamy an Indian Citizen c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Jenefer Alam a Singapore Citizen, c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Vikrant Arun Adsool a Indian Citizen, c/o Institute of Chemical and Engineering Sciences, 11 Biopolis Way #03-08 Helios 138667. Singapore

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research

incorporation details: a body corporate with perpetual succession and a common seal under the Singapore Agency for Science, Technology and Research Act,

having a place of business at 1 Pusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, Singapore

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

## Purine Diones as WNT Pathway Modulators

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Fatent Application designating the United States filed by us on 19 May 2014

and which has been accorded Application No. PCT/SG2014/090217

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be decined a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file of like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or numiness to claim the aforessid henefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may beneaforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we haveby coverent and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all tawful papers, execute all devisional, continuing and release applications, make all righths outlis and declarations and in general perform all lawful acra necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful potent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Jateu:				
	Day	Month	Year	Soo Yei Ho
Dated:	,			
	Day	Month	Year	Stephanic Eliane Blanchard
Onted:	3)	107	) 20) 4 Year	Alhisayamani Jeyeraj Dyraiswani
	Day	Month	Year	Alhisayamani Jeyeraj Deraiswany
Dated:	again de de la companya de la compa			No. of Control
	Оау	Month	Year	Jenefer Alam
Dated:	general production of the second			
	Day	Month	Year	Vikyant Arun Adsool

S&F REF: P097971C

#### FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Soo Yel He a Singapore Citizen, c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Stephanic Eliane Blanchard a French Citizen c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Athisayamani Jeyaraj Duralswamy an Indian Citizen c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Jenefer Alam a Singapore Citizen, c/o Experimental Therapeutics Centre, Biopolis Way, #03-10/11, Helios 138667, Singapore

Vikrant Arun Adsool a Indian Citizen, a/o Institute of Chemical and Engineering Sciences, 11 Biopolis Way #03-08 Helios 138667, Singapore

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research

incorporation details: a body corporate with perpetual succession and a common seal under the Singapore Agency for Science, Technology and Research Act,

having a place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, Singapore

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

## Purine Diones as WNT Pathway Modulators

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patent Application designating the United States filed by us on 19 May 2014

and which has been accorded Application No. PCT/SG2014/000217

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invanious, the heavilt of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby coverant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hersby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignae or nonlineas all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and missue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful near necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obmining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent procession for said inventions in the United States.

Dates:		A
	Day Month Year	Soo You Ha
Dated:	Hey Month You	Stephenie Elippe Blanchwii
Dated:	Stey Month Year	Athienyamani Jeyarsj Daraiswamy
Dated:	04 August 2014 1300 33000 3000	Jacob A. Com Jacob Alam
Datesh	3/ 3/4 2014 000 Month Vent	VIAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A

S&FREF: P097971C

PATENT REEL: 037116 FRAME: 0963

**RECORDED: 11/23/2015**